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SUMMARY BY RALLY NUMBERS AT THE END OF DAY 4

RALLY DRIVER/NAVIGATOR CAR PENALTY MEDAL CLASS/
 NO.      Marks STATUS     POS.

        1    Ainscough/Kennedy      Vauxhall 30/98 OE      3885      -   A /  2
        2    Burnett/Jones          Alvis 12/50 SD        99   *GOLD*  A /  1
        7    Fredricks/Lux          Alvis Speed 20 SA       155   *GOLD*  B /  1
        8    Whitaker/Currie        Wolseley Hornet Special       205   SILVER  B /  2
        9    Coutts/Coutts          MG TA       455   BRONZE  B /  3
       10    Mills/Burnett          Morris 8     11565      -   B /  4
       14    Baird/Baird            Citroën 11 BL       272   SILVER CD1/  1
       16    McClean/McClean        Rover P4 100       278   BRONZE CD1/  2
       17    Cross/Bayliss          Riley 1.5       583   BRONZE CD1/  3
       19    Tunnell/Wardrop        MG TF      2057   BRONZE CD2/  4
       20    Pryor/Stockwell        MGA        83   SILVER CD2/  1
       21    Redwood/Lord           Triumph TR2       142   SILVER CD2/  2
       22    Heywood/Heywood        Triumph TR3       212   BRONZE CD2/  3
       26    Riederer/Roner         Austin Healey 100/6      1606   BRONZE CD3/  4
       27    Cook/Ratcliffe         Morgan Plus 4       202   SILVER CD3/  2
       28    Harris/Clarke          Sunbeam Alpine       305   BRONZE CD3/  3
       29    Redwood/Chapman        Triumph TR3A        71   *GOLD* CD3/  1
       32    Arthurs/Arthurs        Aston Martin DB2 Jaguar      9929      -  CD4/  4
       33    Fisken/Robertston      Jaguar C Type      2610      -  CD4/  3
       34    Marshall/Marshall      Jaguar XK140       105   SILVER CD4/  1
       35    Burnett/Burnett        Jaguar XK150 FHC      1139   BRONZE CD4/  2
       39    Hutton/Hutton          Austin Mini Cooper S       906   BRONZE E1 /  3
       40    Stock/Flynn            Austin Mini       427   BRONZE E1 /  2
       41    Mallagh/Mallagh        Morris Mini Cooper S       103   SILVER E1 /  1
       43    Lhotellier/Llot'lier   Peugeot 404      2443      -  E2 /  3
       44    Ridley/Ridley          Volvo PV544        90   *GOLD* E2 /  1
       45    Curry/Baylis           Sunbeam Rapier      1380   BRONZE E2 /  2
       47    Cornwell/Bosworth      Daimler V8 250      2290      -  E3 /  3
       48    Morgan/Towers          Jaguar 240       166   SILVER E3 /  1
       49    English/Marsh          Mercedes Benz 250 SE       967   BRONZE E3 /  2
       52    Bennett/Balmer         Rover P5B       646   SILVER E4 /  1
       54    Roth/Zikesch           Jaguar S Type RETIRED MC3.1 E4 /   
       57    Wignall/Bent           Alfa Romeo Giulietta Spr        58   *GOLD* E5 /  1
       58    Tourn/Otto             Alfa Romeo Giulia GT      1628   BRONZE E5 /  6
       59    Morault/Terzakou       Alpine Renault       696   BRONZE E5 /  5
       60    Velsen/Werkhoven       Lotus Europa     22081      -  E5 /  7
       62    Overland/Spengler      Porsche 356 SC       332   BRONZE E5 /  2=
       63    MacEwan/McEwan         Sunbeam Alpine Harringto       332   SILVER E5 /  2=
       64    Udall/Evans            Triumph Spitfire MkIII       438   SILVER E5 /  4
       66    Leary/Crump            MGB Roadster       512   SILVER E6 /  2
       67    Clark/Sanders          MGB Roadster       692   BRONZE E6 /  3
       68    Porta/Porta            Triumph TR4       863   BRONZE E6 /  4
       69    Morris/McCrae          Volvo 1800S       239   SILVER E6 /  1
       71    Cros/Cros              Austin Healey 3000 MkIII       446   SILVER E7 /  4
       72    Robertson/Robertson    AC Ace Ruddspeed      2268   BRONZE E7 /  5
       73    Beresford/Beresford    Austin Healey 3000 Mk3       356   BRONZE E7 /  3
       74    Fenhalls/M-Taylor      Mercedes Benz 230 SL       166   SILVER E7 /  2
       75    Crammond/Ward          Mercedes Benz 280 SL        33   *GOLD* E7 /  1
       77    Ingram/Gault           Aston Martin DB6       114   *GOLD* E8 /  1
       78    McGrath/McGrath        Aston Martin DB5       422   SILVER E8 /  2
       79    Storm/Storm            Aston Martin DB5      1282   BRONZE E8 /  4
       80    Cumming/Cumming        Maserati Vignale Spyder      1079   BRONZE E8 /  3
       84    Jong/Jong              Jaguar E Type Series I       868   BRONZE E9 /  4
       85    Thompson/Rae           Jaguar E Type       584   BRONZE E9 /  3
       87    Pickering/McConnell    Sunbeam Tiger      2227      -  E9 /  5
       88    Nash/Kanarek           Sunbeam Tiger       128   *GOLD* E9 /  2
       89    Wignall/Neate          Sunbeam Tiger        78   *GOLD* E9 /  1
       93    Munton/Munton          BMW 2002 Tii       875      -  F1 /  3
       94    Vernon/Vernon          BMW 3.0 CSA       122   *GOLD* F1 /  1
       95    Ball/Welch             Ford Escort RS2000       389   SILVER F1 /  2
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SUMMARY BY RALLY NUMBERS AT THE END OF DAY 4 (continued)

 
 

RALLY DRIVER/NAVIGATOR CAR PENALTY MEDAL CLASS/
 NO.      Marks STATUS     POS.

       98    Ferguson/McNellan      Lancia Fulvia 1600 HF       662   SILVER F2 /  2
       99    Mallin/Mallin          MGB Roadster      4195      -  F2 /  5
      100    Word/Leadbetter        Porsche 911E Targa      2039      -  F2 /  4
      101    Hernaman/Crowther      Porsche 911 Carrera RS        51   *GOLD* F2 /  1
      102    White/Stewart          Volvo 1800 ES       729   BRONZE F2 /  3
      105    Wragg/Wragg            Jaguar E Type Series III       641   BRONZE F3 /  2
      106    Hickman/Buchanan       Jaguar E Type Series III      1209   BRONZE F3 /  3
      107    Pontin/Pontin          Jaguar E Type Series III      1378   BRONZE F3 /  4
      108    Nelleman/Huber         Mercedes Benz 350 SLC       147   SILVER F3 /  1
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SUMMARY BY CLASSES AT THE END OF DAY 4

RALLY DRIVER/NAVIGATOR CAR PENALTY MEDAL CLASS/
 NO.      Marks STATUS     POS.

            CLASS A

        2    Burnett/Jones          Alvis 12/50 SD        99   *GOLD*  A /  1
        1    Ainscough/Kennedy      Vauxhall 30/98 OE      3885      -   A /  2
 
            CLASS B

        7    Fredricks/Lux          Alvis Speed 20 SA       155   *GOLD*  B /  1
        8    Whitaker/Currie        Wolseley Hornet Special       205   SILVER  B /  2
        9    Coutts/Coutts          MG TA       455   BRONZE  B /  3
       10    Mills/Burnett          Morris 8     11565      -   B /  4
 
            CLASS CD1

       14    Baird/Baird            Citroën 11 BL       272   SILVER CD1/  1
       16    McClean/McClean        Rover P4 100       278   BRONZE CD1/  2
       17    Cross/Bayliss          Riley 1.5       583   BRONZE CD1/  3
 
            CLASS CD2

       20    Pryor/Stockwell        MGA        83   SILVER CD2/  1
       21    Redwood/Lord           Triumph TR2       142   SILVER CD2/  2
       22    Heywood/Heywood        Triumph TR3       212   BRONZE CD2/  3
       19    Tunnell/Wardrop        MG TF      2057   BRONZE CD2/  4
 
            CLASS CD3

       29    Redwood/Chapman        Triumph TR3A        71   *GOLD* CD3/  1
       27    Cook/Ratcliffe         Morgan Plus 4       202   SILVER CD3/  2
       28    Harris/Clarke          Sunbeam Alpine       305   BRONZE CD3/  3
       26    Riederer/Roner         Austin Healey 100/6      1606   BRONZE CD3/  4
 
            CLASS CD4

       34    Marshall/Marshall      Jaguar XK140       105   SILVER CD4/  1
       35    Burnett/Burnett        Jaguar XK150 FHC      1139   BRONZE CD4/  2
       33    Fisken/Robertston      Jaguar C Type      2610      -  CD4/  3
       32    Arthurs/Arthurs        Aston Martin DB2 Jaguar      9929      -  CD4/  4
 
            CLASS E1

       41    Mallagh/Mallagh        Morris Mini Cooper S       103   SILVER E1 /  1
       40    Stock/Flynn            Austin Mini       427   BRONZE E1 /  2
       39    Hutton/Hutton          Austin Mini Cooper S       906   BRONZE E1 /  3
 
            CLASS E2

       44    Ridley/Ridley          Volvo PV544        90   *GOLD* E2 /  1
       45    Curry/Baylis           Sunbeam Rapier      1380   BRONZE E2 /  2
       43    Lhotellier/Llot'lier   Peugeot 404      2443      -  E2 /  3
 
            CLASS E3

       48    Morgan/Towers          Jaguar 240       166   SILVER E3 /  1
       49    English/Marsh          Mercedes Benz 250 SE       967   BRONZE E3 /  2
       47    Cornwell/Bosworth      Daimler V8 250      2290      -  E3 /  3
 
            CLASS E4

       52    Bennett/Balmer         Rover P5B       646   SILVER E4 /  1
 
            CLASS E5

       57    Wignall/Bent           Alfa Romeo Giulietta Spr        58   *GOLD* E5 /  1
       62    Overland/Spengler      Porsche 356 SC       332   BRONZE E5 /  2=
       63    MacEwan/McEwan         Sunbeam Alpine Harringto       332   SILVER E5 /  2=
       64    Udall/Evans            Triumph Spitfire MkIII       438   SILVER E5 /  4
       59    Morault/Terzakou       Alpine Renault       696   BRONZE E5 /  5
       58    Tourn/Otto             Alfa Romeo Giulia GT      1628   BRONZE E5 /  6
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SUMMARY BY CLASSES AT THE END OF DAY 4 (continued)

 
 

RALLY DRIVER/NAVIGATOR CAR PENALTY MEDAL CLASS/
 NO.      Marks STATUS     POS.

       60    Velsen/Werkhoven       Lotus Europa     22081      -  E5 /  7
 
            CLASS E6

       69    Morris/McCrae          Volvo 1800S       239   SILVER E6 /  1
       66    Leary/Crump            MGB Roadster       512   SILVER E6 /  2
       67    Clark/Sanders          MGB Roadster       692   BRONZE E6 /  3
       68    Porta/Porta            Triumph TR4       863   BRONZE E6 /  4
 
            CLASS E7

       75    Crammond/Ward          Mercedes Benz 280 SL        33   *GOLD* E7 /  1
       74    Fenhalls/M-Taylor      Mercedes Benz 230 SL       166   SILVER E7 /  2
       73    Beresford/Beresford    Austin Healey 3000 Mk3       356   BRONZE E7 /  3
       71    Cros/Cros              Austin Healey 3000 MkIII       446   SILVER E7 /  4
       72    Robertson/Robertson    AC Ace Ruddspeed      2268   BRONZE E7 /  5
 
            CLASS E8

       77    Ingram/Gault           Aston Martin DB6       114   *GOLD* E8 /  1
       78    McGrath/McGrath        Aston Martin DB5       422   SILVER E8 /  2
       80    Cumming/Cumming        Maserati Vignale Spyder      1079   BRONZE E8 /  3
       79    Storm/Storm            Aston Martin DB5      1282   BRONZE E8 /  4
 
            CLASS E9

       89    Wignall/Neate          Sunbeam Tiger        78   *GOLD* E9 /  1
       88    Nash/Kanarek           Sunbeam Tiger       128   *GOLD* E9 /  2
       85    Thompson/Rae           Jaguar E Type       584   BRONZE E9 /  3
       84    Jong/Jong              Jaguar E Type Series I       868   BRONZE E9 /  4
       87    Pickering/McConnell    Sunbeam Tiger      2227      -  E9 /  5
 
            CLASS F1

       94    Vernon/Vernon          BMW 3.0 CSA       122   *GOLD* F1 /  1
       95    Ball/Welch             Ford Escort RS2000       389   SILVER F1 /  2
       93    Munton/Munton          BMW 2002 Tii       875      -  F1 /  3
 
            CLASS F2

      101    Hernaman/Crowther      Porsche 911 Carrera RS        51   *GOLD* F2 /  1
       98    Ferguson/McNellan      Lancia Fulvia 1600 HF       662   SILVER F2 /  2
      102    White/Stewart          Volvo 1800 ES       729   BRONZE F2 /  3
      100    Word/Leadbetter        Porsche 911E Targa      2039      -  F2 /  4
       99    Mallin/Mallin          MGB Roadster      4195      -  F2 /  5
 
            CLASS F3

      108    Nelleman/Huber         Mercedes Benz 350 SLC       147   SILVER F3 /  1
      105    Wragg/Wragg            Jaguar E Type Series III       641   BRONZE F3 /  2
      106    Hickman/Buchanan       Jaguar E Type Series III      1209   BRONZE F3 /  3
      107    Pontin/Pontin          Jaguar E Type Series III      1378   BRONZE F3 /  4
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MARQUE TEAM RESULTS

POS. TEAM NAME PENALTY
 No. Driver Navigator Car Make & Model 

1 SL ALLSTARS 346
 74 Richard Fenhalls Mrs Heather Milne-T Mercedes Benz 230 SL (166)
 75 Ian Crammond Mrs Carolyn Ward Mercedes Benz 280 SL (33)
108 Jac Nelleman Joseph Huber Mercedes Benz 350 SLC (147)

2 VERY VOLVO 1058
 44 Michael Ridley Mrs Marjie Ridley Volvo PV544 (90)
 69 Mrs Barbara Morris Mrs Sylvia McCrae Volvo 1800S (239)
102 Brian White Craig Stewart Volvo 1800 ES (729)

3 KITH AND KIN 1513
 22 Andrew Heywood Peter Heywood Triumph TR3 (212)
 64 Lt Col R Denton Uda Susanne Evans Triumph Spitfire MkIII (438)
 68 Miguel Porta Mrs Ann Porta Triumph TR4 (863)

4 TEAM WITH NO NAME 1618
 48 Robin Morgan Chris Towers Jaguar 240 (166)
 84 Dr. Joost de Jong Dr. Paul de Jong Jaguar E Type Series I (868)
 85 Bill Thompson David Rae Jaguar E Type (584)

5 ASTONS 1818
 77 David Ingram Norman Gault Aston Martin DB6 (114)
 78 John McGrath Sandy McGrath Aston Martin DB5 (422)
 79 Colin Storm Mrs Jenny Storm Aston Martin DB5 (1282)

6 HERCULEAN HEALEYS 2408
 26 Ms Claudia Riederer Ms Madlaina Roner Austin Healey 100/6 (1606)
 71 Harvey du Cros Mrs Jan du Cros Austin Healey 3000 MkIII (446)
 73 Neil Beresford Ian Beresford Austin Healey 3000 Mk3 (356)

7 PORKERS 2422
 62 Tony Overland Axel Spengler Porsche 356 SC (332)
100 George Word Dennis Leadbetter Porsche 911E Targa (2039)
101 Paul Hernaman Ray Crowther Porsche 911 Carrera RS (51)

8 THE SERIES 3 THREE 3228
105 Trevor Wragg Alan  Wragg Jaguar E Type Series III (641)
106 Jeremy Hickman Andrew Buchanan Jaguar E Type Series III (1209)
107 Alan Pontin Mrs Carol Pontin Jaguar E Type Series III (1378)

9 MORRIS GARAGES 'B' 5399
 66 Mike Leary Jonathan Crump MGB Roadster (512)
 67 Richard Clark Ms Carol Sanders MGB Roadster (692)
 99 Ms Rosie Mallin John Mallin MGB Roadster (4195)
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CLUB/ECURIE TEAM RESULTS

POS. TEAM NAME PENALTY
 No. Driver Navigator Car Make & Model 

1 MIXED DOUBLES 466
 28 David Harris Mrs Mina Clarke Sunbeam Alpine (305)
 75 Ian Crammond Mrs Carolyn Ward Mercedes Benz 280 SL (33)
 88 Andy Nash Ms Melanie Kanarek Sunbeam Tiger (128)

2 ECURIE 'R' US 549
 48 Robin Morgan Chris Towers Jaguar 240 (166)
 62 Tony Overland Axel Spengler Porsche 356 SC (332)
101 Paul Hernaman Ray Crowther Porsche 911 Carrera RS (51)

3 QUADRUPLE MALTESERS 582
  8 Graham Whitaker Bill Currie Wolseley Hornet Special (205)
 14 David Baird Ms Jacqueline Baird Citroën 11 BL (272)
 34 Simon Marshall Mrs Michaela Marsha Jaguar XK140 (105)

4 BEST OF BRITISH 583
 16 Robert McClean Mrs Susan McClean Rover P4 100 (278)
 27 David Cook Peter Ratcliffe Morgan Plus 4 (202)
 41 Andrew Mallagh Ms Sarah Mallagh Morris Mini Cooper S (103)

5 MALTS ADDICTS 832
 17 Charles Cross John Bayliss Riley 1.5 (583)
 20 Nicholas Pryor Ms Lesley Stockwell MGA (83)
 74 Richard Fenhalls Mrs Heather Milne-T Mercedes Benz 230 SL (166)

6 WHISKY GALORE 2270
 19 Robert Tunnell Murray Wardrop MG TF (2057)
 21 Ms Niki Redwood Jason Lord Triumph TR2 (142)
 29 Nigel Redwood Ms Gillian Chapman Triumph TR3A (71)

7 ODD FELLOWS! 3161
  7 Rudiker Fredricks Gerhard Lux Alvis Speed 20 SA (155)
 49 Sir Terence English Paul Marsh Mercedes Benz 250 SE (967)
100 George Word Dennis Leadbetter Porsche 911E Targa (2039)
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NATIONAL TEAM RESULTS

POS. TEAM NAME PENALTY
 No. Driver Navigator Car Make & Model 

1 NORTHERN RAIDERS 235
  2 Ken Burnett Ms Annabel Jones Alvis 12/50 SD (99)
 57 Paul Wignall Fred Bent Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint (58)
 89 Ms Jayne Wignall Mrs Beryl Neate Sunbeam Tiger (78)

2 SOUTHERN RAIDERS 331
 48 Robin Morgan Chris Towers Jaguar 240 (166)
 77 David Ingram Norman Gault Aston Martin DB6 (114)
101 Paul Hernaman Ray Crowther Porsche 911 Carrera RS (51)

3 GREAT BRITAIN NAUGHTY 90'S 1386
 93 Michael Munton Christopher Munton BMW 2002 Tii (875)
 94 Mrs Nicola Vernon Denis Vernon BMW 3.0 CSA (122)
 95 John Ball Phil Welch Ford Escort RS2000 (389)

4 FREEDOM FIGHTERS 1822
 39 Turnbull Hutton Neil Hutton Austin Mini Cooper S (906)
 63 Kenneth MacEwan Graham McEwan Sunbeam Alpine Harrington Le (332)
 85 Bill Thompson David Rae Jaguar E Type (584)

5 THE COLONIES 4386
 45 Alan Curry Brian Baylis Sunbeam Rapier (1380)
 49 Sir Terence English Paul Marsh Mercedes Benz 250 SE (967)
100 George Word Dennis Leadbetter Porsche 911E Targa (2039)

6 LES "FROGGIES" 4767
 43 Jean Paul Lhotellie Mrs Marie Françoise Peugeot 404 (2443)
 58 Jean-Claude Tourn Mrs Gaetana Andree Alfa Romeo Giulia GT (1628)
 59 Yves Marie Morault Corinne Terzakou Alpine Renault (696)

7 FLYING DUTCHMEN 23104
  7 Rudiker Fredricks Gerhard Lux Alvis Speed 20 SA (155)
 60 Andrew van Velsen Randy van Werkhoven Lotus Europa (22081)
 84 Dr. Joost de Jong Dr. Paul de Jong Jaguar E Type Series I (868)
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